F.H. Medical Colleg

Lab

Ref. no. UG CO-ORDN/FHMCH/2025/10 Date: 05/03/2025

Revised Academic calendar for the M.B.B.S. Batch 2023 (Phase-Il)

e Session started — 02/09/2024 (01 year comprising of 41 Academic weeks)

o (College fest—11/11/2024 to 15/11/2024

s  Winter Vacation —30/12/2024 to 05/01/2025 (One week)

¢ | terminal examination of Microbiology, Pharmacology and Pathology (Academic week 13 and 14):

e [I" terminal examination of Microbiology, Pharmacology and Pathology (Academic week 28):

|
Theory Examinations
Date Day Paper
28/11/2024 Thursday Pathology
| 29/11/2024 Friday Microbiology
i 30/11/2024 Saturday | Pharmacology
| Practical Examination
| Date Day Pathology Microbiology Pharmacology
| 02/12/2024 Monday A B C
03/12/2024 Tuesday B C A
‘ 04/12/2024 Wednesday C A B
\
\
\
\

Theory Examinations
Date Day Paper
20/03/2025 Thursday Pathology
21/03/2025 Friday Microbiology
22/03/2025 Saturday Pharmacology

Practical Examinations
Date Day Pathology Microbiology Pharmacology
24/03/2025 Monday A B C
25/03/2025 Tuesday B C A
26/03/2025 Wednesday C A B

e [*terminal examination of Medicine, Surgery, OBG, Community Med., Forensic Med. (Academic week 36):

Theory Examinations (10:00 A.M. to 01:00 P.M.)
Date Day Paper
12/05/2025 | Monday Medicine
13/05/2025 | Tuesday Surgery
14/05/2025 | Wednesday | Obs. and Gynae.
15/05/2025 | Thursday Community Medicine

16/05/2025 | Friday Forensic Medicine
Practical Examination (02:00 P.M. to 04:00 P.M.)

Date Day Medicine | Surgery | Obs. & Gynae. | Community Med. | Forensic Med.
12/05/2025 | Monday . A E D C B
13/05/2025 | Tuesday B A E D C
14/05/2025 | Wednesday C B A E D
15/05/2025 | Thursday D C B A E
16/05/2025 | Friday E D C B A
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e Last class of MBBS 2023 Batch (Phase-Il) — 21/06/2025 (Academic week 41)
e Summer Vacation —23/06/2025 to 29/06/2025 (One week)
e Pre University Examinations (Subject to the University examination dates to be declared by ABVMU):

Theory Examinations
Date Day Paper
07-07-2025 Monday Pathology |
08-07-2025 Tuesday Pathology Il
09-07-2025 Wednesday Microbiology |
10-07-2025 Thursday Microbiology I
11-07-2025 Friday Pharmacology |
12-07-2025 Saturday Pharmacology I
Practical Examination
Date Day Pathology Microbiology Pharmacology
14-07-2025 Monday A B C
15-07-2025 Tuesday B C A
16-07-2025 Wednesday C A B

e University examination — August, 2025
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Dr. Ashib Parvez Dr. M‘?A. eg
(Co-ordinator U.G.) (Controller of examinations)

Copy to:
1. Chairman
Vice chairmen
Principal
Medical advisor
Director Academics
All concerned HODs
Mr. Anuj (Student section)
All notice boards — College, Boys’ and Girls’
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